and/ or hiring subcontractors and service providers for the Project. 

g. Upon completion of the Project, Borrower shall notify the Director and request
inspection of the Project by the Director or his/ her designee( s). 

h. Borrower shall complete the Project no later than three hundred sixty-five ( 365) 
days after receiving any building permit related to the Project. 

I. After completion of the Project, Borrower shall submit to the Director or his/ her

designee a report that includes the following: 

I. Cover letter indicating Project completion and Total Project Expenditures;

[...]

If Borrower meets ail its terms, conditions, and

obligations under this Agreement, the Director or his/ her designee shall issue the
Loan made pursuant to this Agreement, in an amount not to exceed $ 15, 000. 00. 

V. TIME- OFPERFORMANCE

The Borrower shall complete the project no later than three hundred sixty-five ( 365) 
days after receiving any permit related to the Project. Failure to complete the Project

within three hundred sixty- five ( 365) days will result in Borrower's breach of this
Agreement. Requests for additionai time and extensions in project completion time may
be -granted, -but only if submitted -in writing prior to the expiration of the agreement, 

VI. INSURANCE

a. During the Loan Repayment Period, the Borrower shall obtain and maintain in full